Area Commission’s required map update which occurred in 2022:  existing land use 

as of December 1, 1985 and based on mapping criteria described below for each 

category. 

• Intensely Developed Area (IDA) 

• Limited Development Area (LDA) 

• Resource Conservation Area (RCA) 

There are two hundred and fifty-five and a half acres (255.5) within the Critical Area.  

Intensely Developed Area.   IDA’s are the most intense land use classification in the 

Critical Area. In accordance with the Criteria, IDAs are areas where residential, 

commercial, institutional and/or industrial development is predominant and relatively

[...]

areas and housing density greater than three dwelling units per acre. 

In addition, these features had to be concentrated in an area of at least 20 acres or the 

entire upland portion of the Critical Area within a municipality. 

At the time of Program approval, about one hundred fifteen and a half acres (115.5) were 

classified as IDA. 

Limited Development Area.  LDA’s are those areas developed in low or moderate 

intensity uses and contain areas of natural plant and animal habitats.  The quality of 

runoff from these areas has not been substantially altered or impaired.